thereon: provided, that in no case shall payment of Proviso. principal be demanded within one year after the expiration of the time of payment of principal, fixed in the original certificate of sale.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 27, 1863.

CHAPTER 135.

[Published April 14, 1863.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 8 of the general laws of 1862, entitled "an act for the relief of Jackson county."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section two of chapter eight of the when applicageneral laws of this state, of the year $(A.\ D.)$ 1862, is tion of record hereby amended, by striking out the words "within six may be made. months," where they occur in the third line of said section two, and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "within two years."

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 27, 1863.

CHAPTER 136.

[Published April 15, 1803.]

AN ACT to provide for keeping in repair the highways, streets, alleys and bridges in the city of Oshkosh, and to repeal chapter 123 of the private and local [general] laws of 1862, entitled "an act to provide for keeping in repair the highways, streets, alleys and bridges in the city of Ochkosh."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Each ward in the city of Oshkosh is Highway dishereby constituted one road or highway district, desig-tricts.